



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 197/2025**

KHUSHBOO KHER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar and Ms.
Shreya Narayan advocates
through video conferencing

versus

ABHIMANYU KHER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, proxy
counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma,
Advocate through video
conferencing

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

Awaiting the mediation report, list on 24.11.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/rk