



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 197/2025**

KHUSHBOO KHERAppellant

Through: **Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar and Ms.
Shreya Narayan, Advocates.**

versus

ABHIMANYU KHERRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 24, 2025/tk