



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 197/2025**
KHUSHBOO KHERAppellant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar with Ms. Shreya
Narayan, Advs.

versus

ABHIMANYU KHERRespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. The Respondent shall remove the objections raised by the Registry in the reply within a period of one week from today and ensure that the same is duly brought on record.
2. A copy of the reply, after removal of objections, shall be served upon learned counsel for the Appellant.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant may file a rejoinder thereto within a period of three weeks thereafter, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the Respondent.
4. List on 29.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/yk/kp/tr