



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 197/2025**  
**KHUSHBOO KHER** .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shreya Narayan, Ms. Chahat  
Raghav, Ms. Shreyangana Bag, Ms.  
Misha Thakur, Mr. Vijay Choker,  
Advs.

versus

**ABHIMANYU KHER** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**29.04.2026**

%

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 08.07.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026/r**