



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 197/2025**  
**KHUSHBOO KHER** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Ms. Shreya  
Narayan, Advs.

versus

**ABHIMANYU KHER** .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**08.07.2026**

Re-notify on 22.09.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JULY 8, 2026/rs/tr**